Fuchs Lubricants
Rallycross Open Championship

22" March 2009

Round 1 - Croft
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Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing
Ravenslea, Melrose Road, Galashiels, TD1 2AT Telephone : 01896 — 752447




Supercar

Pos No Name

14 Andy GRANT

129 Derrick JOBB

727 Tommy GRAHAM

35 Mike MANNING

52 Steve MUNDY

1 Mad Mark® WATSON
81 Brian JUKES

47 Chris LANGLEY
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Division 1A

Pos No Name

162 Michael BOAK

2 171 Slawomir WOLOCH

3 105 Toby CROCKER

4 130 Carl JONES
107 Julian GODFREY
189 Joseph CUNNINGHAM

[y

Supernational

Pos No Name

387 Jamie LEA

341 Mike TURPIN
315 Mike HOWLIN
391 Allan TAPSCOTT
381 Michael BOAK
317 Gary DIXON

350 Steve COZENS
355 Daniel O"BRIEN
362 Phil CHICKEN
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Procar 2000

Pos No Name

299 Derek TOHILL
101 Dave BAINES

100 Stuart EMERY
180 Tony LYNCH

181 Doug MARTIN

150 Brian WADE

111 Eugene DONNELLY
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Procar 1600

Pos No Name
1 759 Steve HEPPENSTALL
2 799 Kenny HALL

3 626 Martin PETERS

4 770 Paul WILSON

5 772 Craig BROWN

6 600 Andrew GRIMSTONE
7 726 Ben CREE

8 732 John KENNEDY

9 657 Paul SMITH

10 667 Darren GRIMSTON
11 744 Alan LAIDLER

12 725 Chris HARPER

13 612 Stuart JACKSON
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RX150

Pos No Name
1 26 Andy SCOTT
2 1 Ollie O"DONOVAN
3 10 Leo FORSTER
4 8 Craig BRACEWELL
5 77 Eugene DONNELLY
6 25 Joe SHRIMPTON
7 3 Chris SMITH
8 5 Kevin FENNEY
9 22 Mark SCOTT
10 4 Dave WESTON Jnr
11 50 Tommy KEET
12 2 Geoffrey DOLAN
13 43 Jess GWYNNE
14 12 Don McLEOD
15 11 Jack McGINLEY
MiInicross
Pos No Name
1 425 Mark GRIFFIN
2 491 John THACKER
3 498 Nick THORNHILL
4 499 Neil WADE
5 490 Edward COLLETT
6 459 George EDWARDES
7 443 Kris HUDSON
8 489 Ben CLARK
9 415 David COX
10 402 David BELL
11 488 Samantha O"FLANAGAN
12 485 lan CLARK
13 478 Martin KNOWLES
14 463 Chris CAIRNS
15 457 Chris 0"DONOGHUE
Junior Minicross
Pos No Name
1 553 Keifer HUDSON
2 584 Bradley BAILEY
3 577 Chris INGRAM
4 555 Simon QUINN
5 564 Kelly BIRD
6 551 Sam KINIRONS
7 550 Frankie HALIWELL
Revivals
Pos No Name
1 951 Glen GUTHRIE
2 926 John WOOD
3 945 Lance FOSTER
4 966 John MOONEY
5 225 Conor FLYNN
6 223 Jonathan BEAN
7 938 Ashley DAVIES
8 956 Dave BLACK
9 980 James SMITH
10 921 Robert HARDIE
11 913 Michael HENDERSON
12 935 Gary COXON
13 228 John CLAYTON
14 222 Andrew PECOVER
15 931 Paul GEE
16 957 Shane BLACK
930 Robert A SMITH
953 John HEATH
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Fuchs Lubricants Junior Challange

Pos No Name

553 Keifer HUDSON
555 Simon QUINN
551 Sam KINIRONS
584 Bradley BAILEY
577 Chris INGRAM
564 Kelly BIRD

550 Eamon Blake
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Rallycars

Pos No Name

87 Dave CRAVEN

85 Paul DOLAN

89 Nigel KEEN

83 Larry CARTER

84 Darren GRIMSTON
86 Derrick FAWCETT
82 Stuart LEIGHTON
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English Rallycross

Pos No.
35
14
727
129
391
387
381
315
926
81

CONOUAWNE

Name

Mike MANNING
Andy GRANT
Tommy GRAHAM
Derek JOBB
Alan TAPSCOTT
Jamie LEA
Michael BOAK
Mike HOWLIN
John WOOD
Brian JUKES

Division 1 — A Final

Pos No.
129
14
727
35
81
NF 52

SuhrwNE

Name

Derek JOBB
Andy GRANT
Tommy GRAHAM
Mike MANNING
Brian JUKES
Steve MUNDY
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Division 1A / BMW Challenge — A

Pos No.
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223
171
228
130
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162
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Supernational — A Final

Pos No.
341
387
315
381
391
350
355
317
362
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Procar
Pos No.
299
101
100
180
181
150
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Procar

Pos No.
759
799
626
772
667
612
726
600
732
770
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Name

Conor FLYNN
Jonathan BEAN
Slawomir WOLOCH
John CLAYTON
Carl JONES
Andrew PECOVER
Toby CROCKER
Michael BOAK

Name

Mike TURPIN
Jamie LEA
Mike HOWLIN
Michael BOAK
Alan TAPSCOTT
Steve COZENS
Daniel O"BRIEN
Gary DIXON
Phil CHICKEN

2000 — A Final

Name

Derek TOHILL
Dave BAINES
Stuart EMERY
Tony LYNCH
Doug MARTIN
Brian WADE

1600 — A Final

Name

Steve HEPPENSTALL
Kenny HALL
Martin PETERS
Craig BROWN
Darren GRIMSTONE
Stuart JACKSON
Ben CREE

Andrew GRIMSTONE
John KENNEDY
Paul WILSON
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69
39
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49
57
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73
10

51
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24
16

62
89
12
14

12
65

Car

Ford Puma
Ford Escort
Ford Fiesta
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Fiesta
Audi TT
Ford Fiesta
Toyota MR2
Audi TT

Car

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Fiesta
Ford Puma
Audi TT
Ford Focus

Car

BMW 325i

BMW 325

Fiat Cinquecento
BMW 325i

Citroen Saxo

BMW 3251

Citroen Saxo

VW Lupo

Car
Vauxhall VX220
Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta
Audi TT
Vauxhall Corsa
Renault Clio
Ford Ka
Vauxhall Nova
VW Golf

Car

Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Astra
Peugeot 306
Peugeot 309
Seat lIbiza
Mini Cooper

Car

Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 106



Procar
Pos No.
667
612
657
725
732
744

AWNPF

RX150 —
Pos No.
10
26

25
77
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MiInicro

Pos No.
491
425
499
443
415
498
490
459
415

0 402
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Minicro
Pos No.
415
402
485
463
488
478
457
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Junior
Pos No.
553
584
555
564
551
550
577

OO WNE

1600 — B Final

Name

Darren GRIMSTONE
Stuart JACKSON
Paul SMITH

Chris HARPER
John KENNEDY
Alan LAIDER

A Final
Name

Leo FOSTER

Andy SCOTT
Chris SMITH
Geoffrey DOLAN
Joe SHRIMPTON
Eugene DONNELLY
Ollie O"DONOVAN
Craig BRACEWELL

B Final

Name

Chris SMITH
Geoffrey DOLAN
Mark SCOTT

Kevin FEENEY

Dave WESTON Jnr
Tom KEET
Geoffrey McGINLEY
Jess GWYNNE

Don McLEOD

ss — A Final
Name
John THACKER
Mark GRIFFIN
Neil WADE
Kris HUDSON
David COX
Nick THORNHILL
Edward COLLETT
George EDWARDES
Dave COX
David BELL

ss — B Final
Name
Dave COX
David BELL
lan CLARK
Chris CAIRNS
Samantha O"FLANAGAN
Martin KNOWLES
Chris O"DONOGHUE
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Minicross — A Final

Name

Keifer HUDSON
Bradley BAILEY
Simon QUINN Jnr
Kelly BIRD

Sam KINIRONS
Frankie HALLIWELL
Chris INGRAM

Laps

IN

4
4
4
4
4

Total
2:43.
2:46.
2:47.
3:16.
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08
83
12

38
15
88

11

85

79
33

65
56
24

15
80

15

14
74
44
75
83
96

68
29
90
22
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Car

Peugeot 205
Citroen Saxo
VW Polo
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205

RX 150
RX 150
RX 150
RX 150
RX 150
RX 150
RX 150
RX 150

RX 150
RX 150
RX 150
RX 150
RX 150
RX 150
RX 150
RX 150
RX 150

Car

Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini

Car

Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Honda Civic
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini

Car

Rove Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini



Revivals — A Final

Pos No.
951
926
938
945
966
931
913
921
956
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Name

Glenn GUTHRIE
John WOOD

Ashley DAVIES
Lance FOSTER

John MOONEY

Paul GEE

Michael HENDERSON
Robert HARDIE
Dave BLACK

Revivals — B Final

Pos No.
1 931
2 921
3 935

957

Fuchs Lubricants Junior

Pos No.
553
555
584
577
551
50
564
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Name

Paul GEE
Robert HARDIE
Garry COXON
Shane BLACK

Name

Keifer HUDSON
Simon QUINN Jnr
Bradley BAILEY
Chris INGRAM
Sam KINIRONS
Eamon BLAKE
Kelly BIRD

Rallycars — A Final

Pos No.
87
89
85
84
83
86
82
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Name

Dave CRAVEN
Nigel KEEN

Paul DOLAN
Darren GRIMSTONE
Larry CARTER
Derrick FAWCETT
Stuart LEIGHTON
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Best time
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Total
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2:47.67
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Total
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:09.
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:35.

Tm

65
69
22
90
95
45
01

Tm

29
73
01
34
11
29
67

Best time
.20
.02

47
49

50.
50.
.88
.86
.28
53.
.91

49
51
53

57

Best time
54.
51.
53.
1:04.75

57

Best time
46.
48.
48.
49.
50.

51

66
39

30

24
96
69

65
23
47
73
48
19

37
25
64
34
39

.87

Car

VW Golf

Toyota MR2
Ford Escort
Rover Mini
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Astra

Car

Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Corsa
Rover Mini

Car

Rove Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Rover Mini

Car

Mitsubishi Lancer
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Lancer
Ford Escort
Peugeot 206
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
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